SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER  友創達
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  CHIP INDUCTORS (RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.  S202009-0175
PART NO.  0603F-4R7K-2LRH
DOC. REV.  A

■ Engineering Change Notice – Record …………..………….. 2
■ Scope ………………………………………………………….. 3
■ Part Number Identification …..……………………………… 3
■ Mechanical Dimension …..……………………………..…… 3
■ Rating Temperature …………………………….…...……… 3
■ Marking ……………………………………………………….. 3
■ Structure …………..…………………………………………… 4
■ Material List ………………………………………..…………… 4
■ Test Instrument ………………………………………………… 4
■ Electrical Specification ……………………………..….…… 5
■ Reliability Performance ………………………….…………… 6
■ Reflow Chart …………………………………………………… 7
■ Packing ………….………………………………………..……… 8 ~ 9
■ Test Report ………………………………………………………
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P2
CUSTOMER
友創達
CUSTOMER P/N
REV.
-
SPL. LOT NO.
S202009-0175
PART NAME
CHIP INDUCTORS
(RoHS+H.F.)
PART NO.
0603F-4R7K-2LRH
REV.
A
DATE OF ISSUE
9/18/’20
Q'TY
0 PCS
ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE – RECORD
REVISION
NO.
REVISION DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE REMARK
A  Adam Lee 9/18/’20
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P3
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. SCOPE: THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS.
2. PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
0603    F   -  □□□  □  □  LRH
3. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
UNIT: mm
SERIES M1 M2 M3
0603F-XXXK-2LRH 1.80(MAX) 1.10(MAX) 1.20(MAX)
4. RATED TEMPERATURE
  OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -25℃ ~ +125℃
  TEMPERATURE RISE: Below 15℃ at Rated Current
5. MARKING
Marking Direction: PAD is on the left and right, the color code is centered.
Example: 0603F-2R2K-2LRH
MARKING: ORANGE
MARK COLOR CODE IN COMPOSITE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
0.64 0.64 0.64
1.
0
2
M3
M1
M2
0.33 0.33 1.14
RoHS + H.F.
SPECIAL CONTROL CODE
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
MATERIAL
DIMENSIONS
COLOR CODE
IDENTIFIER
PAD
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P4
6. STRUCTURE
7. MATERIAL LIST
8. TEST INSTRUMENT
8-1 L、Q、SRF: TESTED BY KEYSIGHT E4991B with 16197A or its equivalent
  8-2 DCR: TESTED BY CHROMA 16502 or its equivalent
ITEM
MATERIAL
CATEGORY
MATERIAL TYPE UL NO.
1 WIRE POLYSOL E143312
2 CORE FERRITE
3 EPOXY UV TYPE
4. TERMINAL  AgPd+Ni+Sn
1
3
2
4
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P5
9. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number Inductance
(μH)